


                          Republic of the Philippines
               Departmentof Public Worksand Highways
          OFFICE OF THE DPWH DISTRICT ENGINEER
                    Leyte 1st District Engineering Office

       

(FINAL) Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021

Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/Op

ening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

300104224

257000

21IC0001 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Alangalang I Central School, Brgy. San 

Roque, Alangalang, Leyte

ABC: P5,488,000; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 20 - 27, 2020 Dec. 10, 2020 Jan. 04 05, 2021 Jan. 06 - 11, 2021 GoP 5,600,000.00      - 5,600,000.00      
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

258000

21IC0002 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Brgy. Astorga, Alangalang, Leyte

ABC: P5,880,000.00;  100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 20 - 27, 2020 Dec. 10, 2020 Jan. 04 05, 2021 Jan. 06 - 11, 2021 GoP 6,000,000.00      - 6,000,000.00      
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

259000

21IC0003 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Barangay Bairan, San Miguel, Leyte.

ABC: P5,488,000.00; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 5,600,000.00      - 5,600,000.00      

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

260000

21IC0004 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Barangay Canap, San Miguel, Leyte.

ABC: P5,488,000.00; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 5,600,000.00      - 5,600,000.00      

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

261000

21IC0005 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Barangay Canmogsay, Tolosa, Leyte.

ABC: P5,880,000.00; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 6,000,000.00      - 6,000,000.00      

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

262000

21IC0006 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Barangay Guintigui-an, Babatngon, Leyte.

ABC: P5,880,000.00; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 20 - 27, 2020 Dec. 10, 2020 Jan. 04 05, 2021 Jan. 06 - 11, 2021 GoP 6,000,000.00      - 6,000,000.00      
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

263000

21IC0007 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Barangay Pitogo, Sta. Fe, Leyte.

ABC: P5,488,000.00; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 5,600,000.00      - 5,600,000.00      

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

264000

21IC0008 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court), Barangay Poblacion District III, Babatngon, 

Leyte.

ABC: P5,488,000.00; 100 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 01 - 08, 2020 Dec. 21, 2020
Jan. 03 - 11, 

2021
Jan. 12 - 17, 2021 GoP 5,600,000.00      - 5,600,000.00      

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered 

Court)

300104224

265000

21IC0009 - Building and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Livelihood 

Center), Barangay Luntad, Palo, Leyte.

ABC: P2,156,000.00; 90 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 2,200,000.00      - 2,200,000.00      

Construction of Two (2) Storey MPB, 

6.00mx7.50m, Finish Floor Line (Ground 

Floor)=0.60m above Natural Grade Line

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks                                                                        

(brief description of 

Program/Activity/Project)

Source of 

Funds

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement     Program/Project PMO/             

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity



Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/Op

ening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks                                                                        

(brief description of 

Program/Activity/Project)

Source of 

Funds

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement     Program/Project PMO/             

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

300103202

673000

21IC0010 - Buildings and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure 

Rehab./Major Repair of Multi-Purpose Building, 

Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building,  

Schistosomiasis Hospital, Palo, Leyte.

ABC: P16,830,000.00; 90 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Feb. 06 - 13, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021
March 11 - 19, 

2021

March 20 - 25, 

2021
GoP 17,000,000.00    - 17,000,000.00    Rehab./Major Repair of Multi-Purpose Building

300104224

267000

21IC0011 - Buildings and other Structures - 

Multipurpose/Facilities - Local Infrastructure Program - 

Rehab. of Multi-Purpose Building (Covered Court), 

Barangay Sto. Niño Poblacion, Tanauan, Leyte.

ABC: P2,178,000.00; 70 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 2,200,000.00      - 2,200,000.00      

Rehab./Major Repair of Multi-Purpose Building - 

Rehab. of Multi-Purpose Bldg. (Covered Court)

310101100

487000

21IC0012 - Asset Preservation - Preventive 

Maintenance - Primary Road - Daang Maharlika (LT), 

K0932+ 952.60 - K0933 +500, Tolosa, Leyte

ABC: P12,626,320.00; 65 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 12,884,000.00    - 12,884,000.00    

Asphalt Overlay, 50mm thick with corrections, 

2.218 Ln.Km.

310103100

735000

21IC0013 - Asset Preservation - Preventive 

Maintenance of Road - Tertiary Road - Asphalt 

Overlay, Government Center Road Netwrok 

(S00227LT), Chainage 0 - Chainage 206, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P4,852,960.00; 32 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 4,952,000.00      - 4,952,000.00      

Preventive Maintenance of Road, Asphalt Overlay, 

Physical Target=0.4120 Ln.Km., 

Thickness=50.00mm

310103100

736000

21IC0014 - Asset Preservation - Preventive 

Maintenance of Road - Tertiary Road - Asphalt 

Overlay, Kiling-Tanauan-Tabontabon-Julita Road, 

K0930+594 - K0931+184, Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P8,638,700.00; 48 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 8,815,000.00      - 8,815,000.00      

Preventive Maintenance of Road, Physical 

Target=1.1800 Ln.Km.

310103100

737000

21IC0015 -Asset Preservation - Preventive 

Maintenance of Road - Tertiary Road - Asphalt 

Overlay, Mainit-San Miguel-Santol Road, K0938+272 - 

K0938+854, Alangalanag, Leyte

ABC: P9,125,760.00; 51 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 9,312,000.00      - 9,312,000.00      

Preventive Maintenance of Road, Physical 

Target=1.1640 Ln.Km.

310109100

686000

21IC0016 - Asset Preservation - 

Rehab./Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, 

Slope Collapse and Landslide - Tertiary Roads, 

Const. of Road Slope Protection Structure - 

Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta Cruz-Barugo-Carigara 

Road (S00066LT) Chainage 6380 - Chainage 6523, 

Brgy. Caraycaray, Babatngon, Leyte

ABC: P39,200,000.00; 234 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 40,000,000.00    - 40,000,000.00    

Road Slope Protection Structure, A=3,333.33 

Sq.m.

310110100

231000

21IC0017 - Asset Preservation - 

Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of Drainage 

along National Roads - Primary Roads, Const. of 

Drainage Structure along Road - Daang Maharlika 

(LT), K0917+000 - K0917+401, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P9,800,000.00; 121 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 10,000,000.00    - 10,000,000.00    

Const. of Conc. Drainage Lined Canal with Catch 

Basin, Length=540m and RCPC Drainage, L=20m, 

Total Length=560Ln.m.

310110100

232000

21IC0018 - Asset Preservation - 

Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of Drainage 

along National Roads - Primary Roads, Const. of 

Drainage Structure along Road - Palo-Carigara-

Ormoc Road, K0920+300 - K0920+800, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P9,800,000.00; 121 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 10,000,000.00    - 10,000,000.00    

Const. of Conc. Drainage Lined Canal with Catch 

Basin, Length=570 Ln.m.



Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/Op

ening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks                                                                        

(brief description of 

Program/Activity/Project)

Source of 

Funds

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement     Program/Project PMO/             

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

310111100

321000

21IC0019 - Asset Preservation - 

Construction/Upgrading/Rehabilitation of Drainage 

along National Roads - Primary Roads - Const. of 

Drainage Structure along Road - Tacloban-Baybay 

South Road, K0917+(-247) - K0917+407, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P10,254,720.00; 124 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 10,464,000.00    - 10,464,000.00    

Const. of Conc. Drainage Lined Canal with Catch 

Basin, Length=590.00 Ln.m.

310201100

774000

21IC0020 -Network Development Program - Road 

Widening -Primary Roads - Road Widening - Palo-

Carigara-Ormoc Road, K0928+699.55 - K0929+586, 

Alangalang, Leyte

ABC: P26,228,720.00; 122 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 01 - 08, 2020 Dec. 21, 2020
Jan. 03 - 11, 

2021
Jan. 12 - 17, 2021 GoP 26,764,000.00    - 26,764,000.00    

Road Widening (Network Development) Physical 

Target=1.7830 Lane Kilometer

310203100

475000

21IC0021 - Network Development Program - Road 

Widening -Tertiary Roads - Raod Widening - 

Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta. Cruz-Barugo-Carigara 

Road (S00066LT) Chainage 5425 - Chainage 6176, 

San Miguel, Leyte

ABC: P14,700,000.00; 74 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 01 - 08, 2020 Dec. 21, 2020
Jan. 03 - 11, 

2021
Jan. 12 - 17, 2021 GoP 15,000,000.00    - 15,000,000.00    

Road Widening (Network Development) Physical 

Target=1.5020 Lane Kilometer

310203100

476000

21IC0022 - Network Development Program - Road 

Widening -Tertiary Roads - Road Widening - Mainit-

San Miguel-Santol Road, K0940+000 - K0941+004, 

Alangalang - San Miguel, Leyte

ABC: P14,700,000.00; 74 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 20 - 27, 2020 Dec. 10, 2020 Jan. 04 05, 2021 Jan. 06 - 11, 2021 GoP 15,000,000.00    - 15,000,000.00    
Road Widening (Network Development) Physical 

Target=2.00 Lane Kilometer

310203100

477000

21IC0023 - Network Development Program - Road 

Widening -Tertiary Roads - Road Widening - Sta. Fe-

Pastrana-Dagami Road, K0927+000 - K0927+300, 

Sta. Fe, Leyte

ABC: P10,123,400.00; 54 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 20 - 27, 2020 Dec. 10, 2020 Jan. 04 05, 2021 Jan. 06 - 11, 2021 GoP 10,330,000.00    - 10,330,000.00    
Road Widening (Network Development) Physical 

Target=0.600 Lane Kilometer

310203100

478000

21IC0024 - Network Development Program - Road 

Widening -Tertiary Roads - Road Widening -Tanauan-

Dagami Road, K0922+383 - K0923+000, Tanauan, 

Leyte

ABC: P14,700,000.00; 74 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 01 - 08, 2020 Dec. 21, 2020
Jan. 03 - 11, 

2021
Jan. 12 - 17, 2021 GoP 15,000,000.00    - 15,000,000.00    

Road Widening (Network Development) Physical 

Target=1.222 Lane Kilometer

310203100

479000

21IC0025 - Network Development Program - Road 

Widening -Tertiary Roads - Road Widening - Tigbao-

Pulak-Sta. Fe Road, K0912+640 - K0913+047, Sta. 

Fe, Leyte

ABC: P14,700,000.00; 74 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 15,000,000.00    - 15,000,000.00    

Road Widening (Network Development) Physial 

Target=0.814 Lane Kilometer

310305101

390000

21IC0026 - Widening of Permanent Bridges, 

Widening of Bridge -  Bagahupi Bridge (B00051LT) 

along Leyte-Samar Inter- Provincial Road, 

Babatngon, Leyte

ABC: P30,311,400.00; 198 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 30,930,000.00    - 30,930,000.00    

Widening of Bridge from 2 Lanes to 4 Lanes, 

Area=295.07 Sq.m.

320101106

993000

21IC0027 - Const./Maint. of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems - Construction of 

Flood Mitigation Structure - Construction of Flood 

Control  along Busay River, Barangay Dist. 3 Section, 

Babatngon, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 251 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L=472.789 Ln.m.



Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/Op

ening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks                                                                        

(brief description of 

Program/Activity/Project)

Source of 

Funds

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement     Program/Project PMO/             

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

320101106

994000

21IC0028 - Const. of Flood Mitigation Structures - 

Construction of Flood Control Structure along Palo-

Carigara-Ormoc Road, K0918+757 - K0919+205, 

Palo, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 251 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structure, L=472.789 Ln.m.

320101106

996000

21IC0029 - Const. of Flood Mitigation Structure - 

Construction/Rehabilitation of Flood Control 

Mitigation Facilities along Binahaan River, Barangay 

Balud, Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 251 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 20 - 27, 2020 Dec. 10, 2020
Jan. 04 - 05, 

2021
Jan. 06 - 11, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L=472.789 Ln.m.

320101106

997000

21IC0030 - Const. of Flood Mitigation Structures - 

Construction/Rehabilitation of Flood Control 

Mitigation Facilities along Binahaan River, Barangay 

Cabalagnan, Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 250 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 01 - 08, 2020 Dec. 21, 2020
Jan. 03 - 11, 

2021
Jan. 12 - 17, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L=472.789 Ln.m.

320101106

998000

21IC0031 - Const. of Flood Mitigation Structures - 

Construction/Rehabilitation of Flood Control 

Mitigation Facilities along Binahaan River, Barangay 

Malaguicay, Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 250 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L=472.789 Ln.m.

320102104

158000

21IC0032 - Const./Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation 

Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal 

Rivers - Construction of Embarkadero Flood Control 

along Bahay River, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P65,252,335.00; 490 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Nov. 11 - 17, 2020 Dec. 01, 2020
Jan. 19 - 20, 

2021
Jan. 21 - 26, 2021 GoP 67,619,000.00    - 67,619,000.00    Const. of Flood Protection Structure

300203101

822000

21IC0033 - Const. of Drainage Structure along Road -  

Guindapunan-Baras Road Leading to MacArthur 

Leyte Landing Memorial Park, Brgy. Guindapunan, 

Palo, Leyte

ABC: P19,600,000.00; 94 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Feb. 06 - 13, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021
March 11 - 19, 

2021

March 20 - 25, 

2021
GoP 20,000,000.00    - 20,000,000.00    Physical Target=1,854.00 Lineal Meters

300203101

823000

21IC0034 - Const./Improvement of Access Roads 

Leading to Declared Tourism Destinations, (Tourism 

Road Infrastructure Program - TRIP), Salvacion-

Baras Road Leading to MacArthur Leyte Landing 

Memorial Park, Brgy. Salvacion, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P19,600,000.00; 165 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 20,000,000.00    - 20,000,000.00    Construction of Revetment, L=154.00 Ln.m.

300105200

386000

21IC0035 -  Buildings and Other Structures - Multi-

Purpose/Facilities - National Building Program - 

Rehabilitation of the Main Building, NEDA Regional 

Office VIII, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P9,800,000.00; 140 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10 - 17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 10,000,000.00    - 10,000,000.00    

Rehabilitation/Major Repair of Multi-purpose 

Building - Rehab of the Main Building

300117209

842000

21IC0036 -  Const. of Concrete Road - Concreting of 

Road, Barangay Victoria to Sitio Alawihaw, Barangay 

Victoria, Sta. Fe, Leyte

ABC: P4,950,000.00; 32 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 5,000,000.00      - 5,000,000.00      

Road Concreting, Concreting of Existing Local 

Road, Road Length=0.864 Lane Kilometer, Road 

Width=5.00 meter

300117209

843000

21IC0037 -  Rehab. of Concrete Road - Rehab. of 

Road including Drainage, Barangay Canramos, 

Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P2,178,000.00; 21 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 2,200,000.00      - 2,200,000.00      

Rehab. of Concrete Road- Rehab. of Road  

including Drainage, Physical Target=0.4170 

Ln.Km., Road Width=5.00 m.



Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/Op

ening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks                                                                        

(brief description of 

Program/Activity/Project)

Source of 

Funds

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement     Program/Project PMO/             

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

300117209

844000

21IC0038 -  Const. of Concrete Road  - Road 

Concreting, Sitio Canmamotong, Barangay Libertad, 

Palo, Leyte

ABC: P2,376,000.00; 21 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Jan. 16 - 23, 2021 Feb. 04, 2021
Feb. 17 - 25, 

2021

Feb. 26 - March 

03, 2021
GoP 2,400,000.00      - 2,400,000.00      

Road Concreting, Concreting of Existing Local 

Road, Road Length=0.414 Lane Kilometer, Road 

Width=5.00 meter

300109201

057000

21IC0039 -  Construction of Drainage Structure – 

Construction/Maint. of Flood Mitigation Structures, 

Drainage System and Slope Protection along Dungon 

River, Brgy. Villa Magsaysay Section, Babatngon, 

Leyte

ABC: P24,500,000.00; 209 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 10-17, 2020 Dec. 29, 2020
Jan. 11 - 19, 

2021
Jan. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 25,000,000.00    - 25,000,000.00    

Const. of Drainage Structure, Length =2,059.591 

Meters. 

320101106

995000

21IC0040 -  Const./Maint. of Flood Mitigation 

Structure and Drainage System – Const. of Slope 

Protection Structure – Const. of Slope Protection 

along Dungon River, Brgy. Rizal II Section, 

Babatngon, Leyte

ABC: P24,500,000.00; 209 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding Dec. 04 - 11, 2020 Dec. 23, 2020
Jan. 05 - 13, 

2021
Jan. 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 25,000,000.00    - 25,000,000.00    

Slope Protection Structures, Area=2,272.511 

Sq.m.

320101106

214000

21IC0041 -  Const./Maint. of Flood Mitigation 

Structure and Drainage System – Const. of Flood 

Control  Structure and Drainage, Brgy. Pawing, Baras 

and Candahug, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P88,780,000.00; 321 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding
February 06 - 13, 

2021
Feb. 26, 2021

Mar. 11 - 19, 

2021
Mar. 20 - 25, 2021 GoP 92,000,000.00    - 92,000,000.00    

Const. of Flood Mitigation Structure, 

Length=869.933 Lineal Meters

320101106

213000

21IC0042 -  Const./Maint. of Flood Mitigation 

Structure and Drainage System – Const. of Flood 

Control  Structure and Drainage, Brgy. Campetic and 

Pawing, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P89,745,000.00; 322 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 93,000,000.00    - 93,000,000.00    

Const. of Flood Mitigation Structure, 

Length=879.388 Ln.m.

300106200

742000

21IC0043 -  Local Program - Flood Control and 

Drainage - Flood Control Structures/Facilities - 

Const./Repair/Rehab./Improvement of Various 

Infrastructure Facilities including Local Projects - 

Const./Rehab. of Flood Control Mitigation Facilities 

along Mainit RIver, Phase 3, Brgy. Cavite, 

Alangalang, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 200 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    

Reinforced Concrete Slope Protection with 

Parapet, Length= 410.00 Ln.m., Steel Sheet Pile 

Foundation with Pile Cap, Horizontal 

Length=410.00 m., Vertical Length = 6,150.00 m.

300106200

741000

21IC0044 -  Local Program – Flood Control and 

Drainage – Flood Control Structures/Facilities – 

Const./Repair. /Rehab. /Improvement of Various 

Infrastructure Facilities including Local Projects – 

Const./Rehab. of Flood Control Mitigation Facilities 

along Mainit River, Brgy. San Vicente, Alangalang, 

Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 200 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    

Reinforced Concrete Slope Protection with 

Parapet, Length= 395.00 Ln.m., Steel Sheet Pile 

Foundation with Pile Cap, Horizontal 

Length=395.00 m., Vertical Length = 5,925.00 m.

300106200

740000

21IC0045 -  Const./Rehab. of Flood Control 

Mitigation Facilities along Dapdap River, Brgy. 

Dapdap, Alangalang, Leyte

ABC: P49,000,000.00; 200 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 50,000,000.00    - 50,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L = 300.00 Ln.m.

320101107

000000

21IC0046 -  Const./Maint. of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems, Const. of Flood 

Control along Limbuhan River, Brgy. Cantariwis 

Section, Tolosa, Leyte

ABC: P47,040,000.00; 248 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 48,000,000.00    - 48,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L = 326.00 Ln.m.

320101106

999000

21IC0047 -  Const./Maint. of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems, Const. of Flood 

Control Structure and Drainage, Brgy. Bobonon, 

Alangalang, Leyte

ABC: P27,440,000.00; 174 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 28,000,000.00    - 28,000,000.00    Flood Mitigation Structures, L = 200.00 Ln.m.



Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/Op

ening of Bids
Notice of Award

Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks                                                                        

(brief description of 

Program/Activity/Project)

Source of 

Funds

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement     Program/Project PMO/             

End-User

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

300108200

383000

21IC0048 -  Local Program – Flood Control and 

Drainage – Drainage/Protection Works – 

Const./Repair. /Rehab. /Improvement of Various 

Infrastructure including Local Projects – 

Const./Rehab. of Drainage, Brgy. Canramos, 

Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P4,900,000.00; 70 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 5,000,000.00      - 5,000,000.00      

Const. of Drainage, Physical Target = 425.00 

Ln.m.

300211100

184000

21IC0049 -  Installation of LED Solar Road Studs 

along Daang Maharlika (S00024LT), K0914+828 - 

K0916+911, Palo, Leyte

ABC: P38,600,000.00; 210 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 3 - 10, 2021 March 23, 2021
April 05 - 13, 

2021
April 14 - 19, 2021 GoP 40,000,000.00    - 40,000,000.00    

Road Safety: Street Lighting, L=2.097 Km., Total 

No. of Streetlight: 130.00 sets, Total No. of Solar 

Studs: 2,779 Each, Total No. of Regulatory Signs : 

10 Each

300103203

672000

21IC0050 - Const. of Covered Court - Regional 

Rehabilitation Center for Youth (RRCY), Brgy. Sto. 

NiÑo, Tanauan, Leyte

ABC: P9,800,000.00; 140 CD

Const. Section Competitive Bidding March 11 - 18, 2021 March 31, 2021
April 13 - 21, 

2021
April 22 - 27, 2021 GoP 10,000,000.00    - 10,000,000.00    

Construction of Covered Court with Stage and 

Toilet 

-

21GIC0001 - Supply of Bituminous Asphalt and 

Emulsified Asphalt for the Repair of National Roads.

ABC: P1,114,675.00; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 1,114,675.00      1,114,675.00 -

Supply of Bituminous Asphalt and Emulsified 

Asphalt for the Repair of National Roads within the 

District 

-

21GIC0002 - Supply of Thermoplastic Pavement 

Materials used for Repainting of Pavement Markings 

along National Roads 

ABC: P1,075,353.00.00; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 1,075,353.00      1,075,353.00 -

Supply of Thermoplastic Pavement Materials used 

for Repainting of Pavement Markings along 

National Roads within the District 

-

21GIC0003 - Supply of Blown Asphalt Materials for 

the Cracks and Joints Sealing of Concrete Pavement 

along National Roads within the District 

ABC: P756,000.00; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 756,000.00         756,000.00 -

Supply of Blown Asphalt Materials for the Cracks 

and Joints Sealing of Concrete Pavement along 

National Roads within the District 

-

21GIC0004 - Supply of Reflectorized Traffic Paint 

used for Repainting of Bridges along National Roads 

ABC: P232,368.50; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 232,368.50         232,368.50 -

Supply of Reflectorized Traffic Paint used for 

Repainting of Bridges along National Roads within 

the District

-

21GIC0005 - Supply of Penetration Asphalt for Crack 

and Joint Sealing of Concrete Pavement along 

National Roads within the District 

ABC: P1,205,000.00; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 1,205,000.00      1,205,000.00 -

Supply of Penetration Asphalt for Crack and Joint 

Sealing of Concrete Pavement along National 

Roads within the District 

-

21GIC0006 - Supply of Reflectorized Traffic Paint 

used for Repainting of Bridges & Pavement Markings 

along National Roads 

ABC: P765,600.00; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 765,600.00         765,600.00 -

Supply of Reflectorized Traffic Paint used for 

Repainting of Bridges and Pavement Markings 

along National Roads within the District (Special 

Maintenance, 

-

21GIC0007 - Supply of Thermoplastic Road Line 

Machine QK-4 used for maintenance of National 

Roads within the district

ABC: P427,000.00; 30 CD

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 427,000.00         427,000.00 -

Supply of Thermoplastic Road Line Machine QK-4 

used for maintenance of National Roads within the 

district,

-

21GIC0008 - Supply and Delivery of Hauling 

Materials for Low shoulder along Leyte-Samar Inter 

Prov'l. Road, (S00042LT) K0905+(-256) - 

K0912+603, Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta. Cruz-Barugo-

Carigara Road (S00064LT), K0907+(-127) - 

K0925+1523, Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta. Cruz-Barugo-

Carigara Road (S00066LT), CH000-000- 

CH000+9892 (intermittent) Babatngon, Leyte, ABC: 

P859,843.00; 30 CD                                   

Maint. Section Competitive Bidding April 08 - 14, 2021 April 27, 2021
May 06 - 10, 

2021
May 11 - 16, 2021 GoP 859,843.00         859,843.00 -

Supply and Delivery of Hauling Materials for Low 

shoulder along Leyte-Samar Inter Prov'l. Road, 

(S00042LT) K0905+(-256) - K0912+603, Bagahupi-

Babatngon-Sta. Cruz-Barugo-Carigara Road 

(S00064LT), K0907+(-127) - K0925+1523, 

Bagahupi-Babatngon-Sta. Cruz-Barugo-Carigara 

Road (S00066LT), CH000-000- CH000+9892 

(intermittent) Babatngon, Leyte                    






	a36fa166289cdbde290d801641ca46245a597764da5ea91b498bb63830273c5c.pdf
	NEW Final APP Format - 2021.xlsx
	NEW Final APP Format - 2021.xlsx
	NEW Final APP Format - 2021.xlsx
	NEW Final APP Format - 2021.xlsx
	NEW Final APP Format - 2021.xlsx
	NEW Final APP Format - 2021.xlsx
	a36fa166289cdbde290d801641ca46245a597764da5ea91b498bb63830273c5c.pdf
	cd6200393d41e4ccb64ff53fc13b5d74a20da68dccf9b25caed13c5e80685573.pdf

